

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/22/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 000P-492 & 000N-492
PCN NO. i6pw & i6px
Engineer's Estimate \$ 41,117.50

COUNTY: Oglala Lakota Control growth of weeds in
Oglala Lakota County

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2022

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Lakota Source Owanka SD | | Tru-Green Rapid City SD | |
|--------------|-------------------------|------|----------|---------------------|--------|----------------------------|-----------|----------------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | 24D Amine | Oz | 8000.00 | | 0.00 | 0.20 | 1,600.00 | 0.20 | 1,600.00 |
| 002 | MSM 60 | Oz | 250.00 | | 0.00 | 2.60 | 650.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 |
| 003 | Milestone | Oz | 1000.00 | | 0.00 | 2.50 | 2,500.00 | 2.38 | 2,380.00 |
| 004 | Marker Dye | Oz | 500.00 | | 0.00 | 0.30 | 150.00 | 0.30 | 150.00 |
| 005 | Brewer 90 Surfactant | Oz | 1750.00 | | 0.00 | 0.20 | 350.00 | 0.20 | 350.00 |
| 006 | Equipment truck/sprayer | Hour | 500.00 | | 0.00 | 32.00 | 16,000.00 | 40.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 007 | Labor | Hour | 500.00 | | 0.00 | 32.00 | 16,000.00 | 40.00 | 20,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 0.00 | | 37,250.00 | | 44,980.00 |

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | DeAngelo Contracting Hazelton PA | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--------------|-------------------------|------|----------|-------------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | | |
| 001 | 24D Amine | Oz | 8000.00 | 0.17 | 1,360.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 002 | MSM 60 | Oz | 250.00 | 2.45 | 612.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 003 | Milestone | Oz | 1000.00 | 2.55 | 2,550.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 004 | Marker Dye | Oz | 500.00 | 0.23 | 116.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 005 | Brewer 90 Surfactant | Oz | 1750.00 | 0.25 | 437.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 006 | Equipment truck/sprayer | Hour | 500.00 | 37.00 | 18,500.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 007 | Labor | Hour | 500.00 | 60.00 | 30,000.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 53,576.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |